

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....5775

**DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES**.....5775

    Division of Fruit and Vegetables .....5775

        5G-6.013 Enforcement.....5775

    Division of Aquaculture .....5775

        5L-1.001 General Requirements and Intent.....5775

        5L-1.002 Definitions.....5775

        5L-1.007 Container Identification, Terminal Sale Date; Prohibitions.....5775

        5L-1.008 Shellfish Handling.....5775

        5L-1.013 Plant Operation .....5775

**DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS** .....5776

    Division of Housing and Community Development .....5776

        9B-60.002 Definitions .....5776

        9B-60.003 Department Activities .....5776

        9B-60.004 Florida Building Energy Rating System, Adopted .....5776

        9B-60.005 Training and Certification Program .....5776

        9B-60.007 Florida Building Energy Rating System, Existing Public Buildings.....5776

        9B-60.008 Guidelines for Uniformity, Adopted.....5776

    Division of Community Planning.....5776

        9J-5.003 Definitions.....5776

        9J-5.006 Future Land Use Element .....5776

        9J-5.010 Housing Element.....5776

        9J-5.013 Conservation Element.....5776

        9J-5.019 Transportation Element.....5776

**DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE** .....5777

    Sales and Use Tax .....5777

        12A-1.060 Registration.....5777

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND** .....5777

**PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION** .....5777

    25-4.0665 Lifeline Service .....5777

**WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS** .....5778

    Southwest Florida Water Management District.....5778

        40D-8.624 Guidance and Minimum Levels for Lakes .....5778

**AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION**.....5778

    Certificate of Need.....5778

        59C-1.021 Certificate of Need Penalties. ....5778

**DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** .....5779

    62-531.300 Application Requirements for Water Well Contractors.....5779

    62-531.330 Water Well Contractor License Renewal.....5779

    62-531.450 Unlawful Acts, Grounds for Disciplinary Actions, and Penalties.....5779

**DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE** .....5779

    Probation.....5779

        63D-1.001 Purpose and Scope.....5779

        63D-1.002 Definitions .....5779

        63D-1.003 Preliminary Screening .....5779

        63D-1.004 Comprehensive Assessment .....5779

        63D-1.005 Documentation.....5779

        63D-2.001 Purpose and Scope.....5780

        63D-2.002 Procedure for Assessing Risk .....5780

63D-2.003 Detention Risk Assessment Instrument .....	5780
63D-3.001 Purpose and Scope .....	5780
63D-3.002 Definitions .....	5780
63D-3.003 Assessment and Recommendation .....	5780
63D-3.004 General Characteristics of Diversion Programs .....	5780
63D-3.005 Intensive Delinquency Diversion Services (IDDS).....	5780
63D-3.006 Other Diversion Programs .....	5780
63D-3.007 JPO Supervised Diversion .....	5780
63D-4.001 Purpose and Scope.....	5780
63D-4.002 Definitions .....	5780
63D-4.003 Community Involvement in Design and Operation.....	5780
63D-4.004 Life Safety Standards and Security.....	5780
63D-4.005 Admission of Youth .....	5781
63D-4.006 Medication Management .....	5781
63D-4.007 Juvenile Assessment Center Role in Responding to Criminal Street Gangs.....	5781
63D-4.008 Release of Youth.....	5781
63D-5.001 Purpose and Scope.....	5781
63D-5.002 Definitions .....	5781
63D-5.003 Planning the Supervision of the Youth and Selecting Relevant Interventions .....	5781
63D-5.004 Classification and Reclassification .....	5781
63D-5.005 Risk-Based Interventions.....	5781
63D-5.006 Violations of Supervision .....	5781
63D-5.007 Termination of Supervision .....	5781
63D-6.001 Purpose and Scope.....	5781
63D-6.002 Definitions .....	5781
63D-6.003 Facility-Based Program Model.....	5781
63D-6.004 Community Supervision Model.....	5781
63D-6.005 Common Elements of Facility-Based and Community Supervision Models.....	5781
63D-6.006 Admission and Orientation for Youth Committed as Minimum Risk.....	5781
63D-6.007 Progress Reports .....	5781
63D-6.008 Release .....	5781
63D-6.009 Provision of Services .....	5781
63D-6.010 Supervision in Community-Based Programs .....	5781
63D-6.011 Release .....	5781
63D-7.001 Purpose and Scope.....	5782
63D-7.002 Definitions .....	5782
63D-7.003 Transition Planning While the Youth is in a Residential Commitment Facility.....	5782
63D-7.004 Pre-Release Notification.....	5782
63D-7.005 Post-Residential Supervision .....	5782
63D-7.006 Admission to Post-Residential Supervision Program.....	5782
63D-7.007 Managing Supervision and Designing Intervention Through the YES Plan.....	5782
63D-7.008 Violations.....	5782
63D-7.009 Termination of Services .....	5782
63D-8.001 Definitions .....	5782
63D-9.001 Purpose and Scope.....	5782
63D-9.002 Detention Screening .....	5782
63D-9.003 Intake Services.....	5782
63D-9.004 Risk and Needs Assessment .....	5782
63D-9.005 Comprehensive Assessment .....	5782
63D-9.006 Comprehensive Evaluation.....	5782
63D-10.001 Purpose and Scope.....	5783
63D-10.002 Diversion Services .....	5783
63D-10.003 Community Supervision Services .....	5783
63D-10.004 Violations of Supervision .....	5783

63D-10.005 Residential Case Management and Transitional Planning .....	5783
63D-10.006 Termination of Supervision .....	5783
63D-11.001 Purpose and Scope .....	5783
63D-11.002 Design and Operation .....	5783
63D-11.003 Safety and Security .....	5783
63D-11.004 Admission of Youth .....	5783
63D-11.005 Medication Management .....	5783
63D-11.006 Responding to Street Gangs.....	5783
63D-11.007 Release of Youth .....	5783
63D-12.001 Purpose and Scope .....	5783
63D-12.002 Safety and Administration .....	5783
63D-12.003 Service Delivery .....	5783
63D-12.004 Minimum-Risk Commitment .....	5783
63D-12.005 Progress Reports .....	5783
63D-12.006 Release .....	5783
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5784
Board of Medicine .....	5784
64B8-51.001 Manner of Application.....	5784
64B8-51.006 Rule Governing Licensure and Inspection of Electrology Facilities .....	5784
64B8-51.007 Fees for Application, Examination, Examination Review and Initial Licensure .....	5784
64B8-54.002 Inactive Licensure Status; Reactivating of Licensure, Delinquent Renewal.....	5784
64B8-54.0022 Applying for Active License after Period of Inactivity or Retirement .....	5784
64B8-55.0021 Discipline of Electrolysis Facilities .....	5784
Board of Pharmacy .....	5785
64B16-26.352 Standards for Approval of Registered Pharmacy Technician Continuing Education Programs.....	5785
64B16-29.002 General Requirements.....	5785
Division of Emergency Medical Operations .....	5785
64J-2.011 Trauma Center Requirements.....	5785
64J-2.012 Process for the Approval of Trauma Centers.....	5785
64J-2.013 Extension of Application Period.....	5785
64J-2.014 Certificate of Approval .....	5785
64J-2.015 Process for Renewal of Trauma Centers.....	5785
64J-2.016 Site Visits and Approval .....	5785
64J-2.017 Application by Hospital Denied Approval .....	5785
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	5786
67-57.001 Purpose and Intent .....	5786
67-57.005 Definitions .....	5786
67-57.010 Fees.....	5786
67-57.020 Notice of funding Availability (NOFA).....	5786
67-57.030 Membership Application Procedures .....	5786
67-57.040 Property Standards.....	5786
67-57.050 HOP Program Restrictions .....	5786
67-57.060 Eligible Homebuyer Requirements .....	5786
67-57.070 Homebuyer Loan Process.....	5786
67-57.080 HOME Regulations .....	5786
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	5786
Vessel Registration and Boating Safety .....	5786
68D-23.101 Intent.....	5786
68D-23.102 Scope .....	5786
68D-23.103 Definitions .....	5786
68D-23.104 Placement of Markers.....	5786
68D-23.105 Criteria for Approval of Regulatory Markers.....	5786

68D-23.106 Permit Conditions .....	5786
68D-23.107 Federal System Adopted.....	5786
68D-23.108 Specifications for Markers.....	5786
68D-23.109 Additional Specifications for Information and Regulatory Markers.....	5786
68D-23.110 Inspections and Certification .....	5786
68D-23.111 Enforcement.....	5786
68D-23.112 Exemptions .....	5786
<b>Section II Proposed Rules.....</b>	<b>5787</b>
Division of Housing and Community Development .....	5787
9B-72.130 Forms .....	5787
<b>BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....</b>	<b>5788</b>
<b>DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....</b>	<b>5788</b>
33-503.001 Chaplaincy Services .....	5788
<b>AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....</b>	<b>5788</b>
Health Facility and Agency Licensing .....	5788
59A-7.021 Laboratory Licensure – Qualifications, Licensure, Operation and Application.....	5789
Certificate of Need.....	5791
59C-1.0355 Hospice Programs .....	5791
Hospital and Nursing Home Reporting Systems and Other Provisions Relating to Hospitals .....	5792
59E-5.102 Florida Hospital Uniform Reporting System .....	5792
59E-5.201 Prior Year Report Requirements .....	5793
<b>DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....</b>	<b>5793</b>
61-27.001 Definitions .....	5794
61-27.002 Responsibility .....	5794
61-27.003 Procedure.....	5794
61-27.004 Agency Compliance .....	5794
61-35.0271 Real Estate: Application for Sales Associate Licensure.....	5795
61-35.02711 Real Estate: Application for Broker Licensure.....	5795
61-35.02712 Real Estate: Application for Real Estate Instructor Permit .....	5795
61-35.02713 Real Estate: Application for School Chief Administrator .....	5795
61-35.02714 Real Estate: Application for School Permit.....	5795
61-35.02715 Real Estate: Real Estate School Change of Status Transactions .....	5795
61-35.02716 Real Estate: Application for Real Estate Company.....	5795
61-35.02717 Real Estate: Application for Branch Office.....	5795
61-35.02718 Real Estate: Application for Additional School Location .....	5795
61-35.02719 Real Estate: Sales Associate/Broker Sales Associate (SL/BL) Transactions.....	5795
61-35.0272 Real Estate: Broker (BK) Transactions .....	5796
61-35.02721 Real Estate: Real Estate Company Transactions.....	5796
61-35.02722 Real Estate: Instructor Transactions .....	5796
61-35.02723 Real Estate: School Chief Administrator Transactions .....	5796
Board of Professional Engineers .....	5796
61G15-31.001 General Responsibility .....	5796
61G15-31.002 Definitions .....	5797
61G15-31.003 Design of Structures Utilizing Pre-Engineered Wood Trusses.....	5797
61G15-31.004 Design of Cast-In-Place Post-Tensioned Concrete Structural Systems .....	5798
61G15-31.005 Design of Structures Utilizing Precast and Prestressed Concrete Components .....	5798
61G15-31.006 Design of Structural Systems Utilizing Open Web Steel Joists and Joist Girders .....	5799
61G15-31.007 Design of Metal Building Systems .....	5799
61G15-31.008 Design of Foundations .....	5799
61G15-31.009 Design of Structural Steel Systems .....	5800

61G15-31.010 Design of Structures Utilizing Cold-Formed Steel Framing.....	5800
61G15-31.011 Design of Aluminum Structures.....	5801
61G15-31.012 Design of Temporary Support Structures.....	5801
Florida Real Estate Commission.....	5801
61J2-23.001 Time-share Resale Listing Agreement Disclosures.....	5802
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	5803
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5803
Board of Dentistry.....	5803
64B5-2.0135 Dental Hygiene Examination.....	5803
NAME OF PERSON ORIGINATING PROPOSED RULE: Board of Dentistry.....	5805
Board of Medicine.....	5806
64B8-1.007 List of Approved Forms; Incorporation.....	5806
64B8-4.009 Applications.....	5807
Board of Podiatric Medicine.....	5807
64B18-11.001 Application for Licensure.....	5807
Division of Environmental Health.....	5808
64E-3.001 Fees.....	5808
64E-3.003 Qualifications for Examination.....	5809
64E-3.006 Certification by Endorsement.....	5809
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 5809
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.....	5809
Division of Community Planning.....	5809
9J-42.001 Purpose and Effect.....	5809
9J-42.002 Relationship to Previous Rule and Schedules.....	5809
9J-42.003 Schedule.....	5809
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	5810
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS.....	5810
Long-Term Care Ombudsman Program.....	5810
58L-1.001 Confidentiality and Disclosure.....	5810
58L-1.005 Access.....	5811
58L-1.006 Conflict of Interest.....	5811
58L-1.007 Complaint Procedures.....	5811
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	5811
61-5.007 Disciplinary Guidelines for Unlicensed Activity.....	5811
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	5812
62-17.540 Application for Corridor Certification and Precertification Amendments.....	5812
62-17.600 Conditions of Certification.....	5812
62-17.665 Management and Storage of Surface Waters, Activities in Surface Waters and Wetlands, and Water Quality, Postcertification Review.....	5812
62-17.680 Modification of Certification.....	5813
62-17.750 Public Notice Requirements.....	5813
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5814
Office of Statewide Research.....	5814
64H-2.002 Institutional Review Board Applications.....	5814
Division of Worker’s Compensation.....	5814
69L-7.602 Florida Workers’ Compensation Medical Services Billing, Filing and Reporting Rule.....	5814
69L-24.003 Definitions.....	5817
69L-24.004 Monitoring, Examining and Investigating.....	5818
69L-24.005 Maintaining and Providing Records.....	5818

69L-24.006 Administrative Penalties and Fines.....	5819
69L-24.007 Pattern or Practice.....	5820
<b>Section IV Emergency Rules.....</b>	<b>5820</b>
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5820
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	5820
53ER09-61 Retailer MEGA MONEY™ Bonus Commission Program.....	5820
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5821
<b>Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....</b>	<b>5821</b>
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....	5821
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....	5821
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5821
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	5822
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5825
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5825
<b>Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings.....</b>	<b>5825</b>
DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....	5825
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....	5826
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	5827
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	5827
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....	5827
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE .....	5829
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	5830
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5832
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....	5832
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION .....	5834
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....	5835
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....	5836
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	5836
REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES .....	5837
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	5838
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	5840
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	5840
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....	5841
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	5841
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5844
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5844
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	5847
SOUTHWOOD SHARED RESOURCE CENTER .....	5848
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS.....	5848
FLORIDA HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES FINANCING AUTHORITY .....	5848
FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COURT CLERKS.....	5849
FLORIDA SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL HEALTH CORPORATION .....	5849

---

---

MID-FLORIDA AREA AGENCY ON AGING .....	5849	
<b>Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding</b>		
<b>Declaratory Statements</b> .....	5850	
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5850	
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	5850	
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5851	
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5852	
<b>Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the</b>		
<b>Validity of Rules</b> .....	5852	
<b>Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule</b>		
<b>Policy Challenges</b> .....	5852	
<b>Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative</b>		
<b>Procedures Committee</b> .....	5852	
<b>Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing</b> .....		5852
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....	5852	
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5855	
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	5855	
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5856	
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	5856	
BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION LLC.....	5856	
HERNANDO COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT .....	5857	
<b>Section XII Miscellaneous</b> .....		5857
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....	5857	
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	5861	
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	5867	
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	5867	
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	5867	
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE .....	5868	
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5868	
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	5869	
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....	5869	
<b>Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week</b> .....		5871
<b>Section XIV List of Rules Affected</b> .....		5873